ghwat UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL
2nd Merit List

Department: Englis Program: BS English

Admissions: 202 Expires On: 08 Aug, 2025

Seats: 31 Merit | Session: open | Morning

10

1"

12

13

14

Shanzay Mahnoor Arshad Arshad Al Female 479 / 555 No 86.31 86.31 86.31
Maham Asif Asif Igbal Female 466 / 575 No 81.04 81.04 81.04
Madiha Riaz Chaudhary Muhammad Riaz Female 414/ 560 No 73.93 73.93 73.93
Sajal Fatima Muhammad Din Female 409/ 555 No 73.69 73.69 73.69
Muffasal Riaz Riaz Ahmad Female 408 / 555 No 73.51 73.51 73.51

Tayyba Khalid Muhammad Khalid Female 409 / 560 No 73.04 73.04 73.04
ANUM NAZ GHULAM FARID Female 874 /1200 No 72.83 72.83 72.83
Arisha Asif Muhammad Asif Female 87271200 No 72.67 72.67 72.67

MAHAM FAKHAR FAKHAR HAYAR Female 403/ 555 No 72.61 72.61 72.61
Esha Saleem Mohammad Saleem Female 412 /570 No 72.28 72.28 72.28
Maira Fatima Muhammad Amer Irshad Female 401 /555 No 72.25 72.25 72.25
Ruqayya Yaseen Muhammad Yaseen Female 404 / 560 No 72.14 72.14 72.14
AZAN ALI MUNIR AHMAD Male 398 /555 No 71.71 71.71 71.71
Laiba Arshad Muhammad Arshad Female 397 / 555 No 71.53 71.53 71.53



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

AYESHA shahbaz

shakeela shaker

Amina Bint-e-saleem

Minahil Naseem

Igra Naseer

Bismillah Irshad

Adan Mehak

Bismah Ghazanfar

Khadija Rubab

Umer Nawaz

Samreen Talib

Sania Liagat

Muhammad Sufyan

Fizza Nasir

Mafia Rafique

Ayesha Murtaza

Ayesha Naveed

Note:

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of English during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.

» The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.

muhammad shahbaz

Muhammad Hanif Shaker

Muhammad Saleem

Muhammad Abbas Naseem

Naseer Ahmed

Muhammad Irshad

Rashid Mehmood

Ghazanfar Ali

Syed Abdul Aziz Shah

Muhammad Nawaz

Talib Hussain

Liagat Ali

Shoukat Ali

Muhammad Nasir

Muhammad Rafique

Murtaza

Muhammad Naveed Akhtar

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

395 /555

78171100

830/ 1200

777 /1100

775/1100

390 /555

770/1100

392 /560

834 /1200

385 /555

395 /570

759 /1100

393/570

382 /555

384 /560

752 /1100

375 /550

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

71.17

71.00

70.83

70.64

70.45

70.27

70.00

70.00

69.50

69.37

69.30

69.00

68.95

68.83

68.57

68.36

68.18

71.17

71.00

70.83

70.64

70.45

70.27

70.00

70.00

69.50

69.37

69.30

69.00

68.95

68.83

68.57

68.36

68.18

71.17

71.00

70.83

70.64

70.45

70.27

70.00

70.00

69.50

69.37

69.30

69.00

68.95

68.83

68.57

68.36

68.18



* Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit three attested

photocopies of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1.

AW N

o N O O

Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

. All academic documents

. Domicile Certificate

. CNIC/B Form

. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
. Equivalence Certificates (if required)

. Character Certificate

. Any other relevant supporting documents

. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening

admission.

* Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 08 Aug, 2025 .

 Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.

* After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of English for confirmation of

admission.

* If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as

per HEC refund policy.

* Errors and omissions excepted.

Departmental Admission

Prepared By
Chairperson

Committee



