



UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

2nd Merit List

Department: English

Program: BS English

Admissions: 2025

Expires On: 08 Aug, 2025

Seats: 31

Merit | Session: open | Morning

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
1	Shanzay Mahnoor Arshad	Arshad Ali	Female	479 / 555	No	86.31	86.31	86.31
2	Maham Asif	Asif Iqbal	Female	466 / 575	No	81.04	81.04	81.04
3	Madiha Riaz	Chaudhary Muhammad Riaz	Female	414 / 560	No	73.93	73.93	73.93
4	Sajal Fatima	Muhammad Din	Female	409 / 555	No	73.69	73.69	73.69
5	Muffasal Riaz	Riaz Ahmad	Female	408 / 555	No	73.51	73.51	73.51
6	Tayyba Khalid	Muhammad Khalid	Female	409 / 560	No	73.04	73.04	73.04
7	ANUM NAZ	GHULAM FARID	Female	874 / 1200	No	72.83	72.83	72.83
8	Arisha Asif	Muhammad Asif	Female	872 / 1200	No	72.67	72.67	72.67
9	MAHAM FAKHAR	FAKHAR HAYAR	Female	403 / 555	No	72.61	72.61	72.61
10	Esha Saleem	Mohammad Saleem	Female	412 / 570	No	72.28	72.28	72.28
11	Maira Fatima	Muhammad Amer Irshad	Female	401 / 555	No	72.25	72.25	72.25
12	Ruqayya Yaseen	Muhammad Yaseen	Female	404 / 560	No	72.14	72.14	72.14
13	AZAN ALI	MUNIR AHMAD	Male	398 / 555	No	71.71	71.71	71.71
14	Laiba Arshad	Muhammad Arshad	Female	397 / 555	No	71.53	71.53	71.53

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
15	AYESHA shahbaz	muhammad shahbaz	Female	395 / 555	No	71.17	71.17	71.17
16	shakeela shaker	Muhammad Hanif Shaker	Female	781 / 1100	No	71.00	71.00	71.00
17	Amina Bint-e-saleem	Muhammad Saleem	Female	830 / 1200	Yes	70.83	70.83	70.83
18	Minahil Naseem	Muhammad Abbas Naseem	Female	777 / 1100	No	70.64	70.64	70.64
19	Iqra Naseer	Naseer Ahmed	Female	775 / 1100	No	70.45	70.45	70.45
20	Bismillah Irshad	Muhammad Irshad	Female	390 / 555	No	70.27	70.27	70.27
21	Adan Mehak	Rashid Mehmood	Female	770 / 1100	No	70.00	70.00	70.00
22	Bismah Ghazanfar	Ghazanfar Ali	Female	392 / 560	No	70.00	70.00	70.00
23	Khadija Rubab	Syed Abdul Aziz Shah	Female	834 / 1200	No	69.50	69.50	69.50
24	Umer Nawaz	Muhammad Nawaz	Male	385 / 555	No	69.37	69.37	69.37
25	Samreen Talib	Talib Hussain	Female	395 / 570	No	69.30	69.30	69.30
26	Sania Liaqat	Liaqat Ali	Female	759 / 1100	No	69.00	69.00	69.00
27	Muhammad Sufyan	Shoukat Ali	Male	393 / 570	No	68.95	68.95	68.95
28	Fizza Nasir	Muhammad Nasir	Female	382 / 555	No	68.83	68.83	68.83
29	Mafia Rafique	Muhammad Rafique	Female	384 / 560	No	68.57	68.57	68.57
30	Ayesha Murtaza	Murtaza	Female	752 / 1100	No	68.36	68.36	68.36
31	Ayesha Naveed	Muhammad Naveed Akhtar	Female	375 / 550	No	68.18	68.18	68.18

Note:

- The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of English during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
- The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.

- Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.
- The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit **three attested photocopies** of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.
 1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
 2. All academic documents
 3. Domicile Certificate
 4. CNIC/B Form
 5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
 6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
 7. Character Certificate
 8. Any other relevant supporting documents
 9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening admission.

- Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 08 Aug, 2025 .
- Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.
- After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of English for confirmation of admission.
- If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.
- Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission

Committee

Chairperson